Contents  Indicators
M
In
di
ca
to
rs

lt
Complement to G Switches
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL
ORDERING EXAMPLE
G01PC
LED Colors
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
P C
PC Terminals
P Straight
V Vertical
G01
Straight PC Terminals
Red LED
LED COLORS & SPECIFICATIONS
LED is colored in OFF state Color Red Yellow Green
Forward Peak Current IFM 30mA 30mA 25mA
Typical Forward Current IF 20mA 20mA 20mA
Forward Voltage VF 2.0V 2.1V 2.25V
Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 5V 5V 5V
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.40mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.33mA/°C
Ambient Temperature Range –25°C ~ +85°C
Electrical specifications are determined at a basic temperature of 25°C.
If the source voltage is greater than the LED’s rated voltage, a ballast resistor must be connected in series with the LED.
That ballast resistor value can be calculated by using the formula shown in the Supplement section.
E FC
 These indicators have anode and cathode terminals along with 2 support pins. G01VC
TYPICAL INDICATOR DIMENSIONS
  Straight PC
  Vertical PC
 G01PC
(7.0)
.276
(1.27) Typ
.050
LED + Mark(4.0) Dia
.157
(3.0) Dia

K Black
LEDs
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
01 K W01 5CHB
Red Lens and
White Diffuser
with Red, Bright LED
Square Shape
CB
Terminals
W01 Silver Solder Lug*
Super Bright
6B White
6F Green
6G Blue
Bright
5C Red
5D Amber
5F Green
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
HB01KW01-5C-CB
LED Cap: Lens/Diffuser Color
JB Clear/White
LED Cap: Lens/Diffuser Color
CB Red/White
DB Amber/White
FB Green/White
JB Clear/White
Shapes
01 Square
02 Round
Black Housing
Silver Solder Lug
Terminals
LED COLORS & SPECIFICATIONS
The electrical specifications shown are determined at a basic temperature of 25°C.
 LED circuit is isolated and requires external power source. Single element LED is colored in OFF state.
If the source voltage exceeds the rated voltage, a ballast resistor is required.
The resistor value can be calculated by using the formula in the Supplement section.
Bright Super Bright
Color Red Amber Green White Green Blue Unit
Forward Peak Current IFM 30 30 25 30 30 30 mA
Typical Forward Current IF 20 20 20 20 20 20 mA
Forward Voltage VF 1.85 2.0 2.2 3.6 3.5 3.6 V
Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 5 5 5 5 5 5 V
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.40 0.42 0.38 0.50 0.50 0.50 mA/°C
Ambient Temperature Range –25° ~ +50°C –25° ~ +50°C
5C 5D 5F 6F 6G
Note for Super Bright:
(+) (-)
6B
Bright
AT633
Super Bright
AT624G
Blue
AT629B
White
AT630F
Green
 T-1 Bi-pin
ATTENTION
ELECTROSTATIC
SENSITIVE DEVICES
* Wire harness & cable assemblies
 offered only in Americas
HB Indicators
www.nkk.com M7
M

Shape
01 Square
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
P
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
JF01PC
C
Terminals
P Straight PC
LED Colors
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
LED COLORS & SPECIFICATIONS
LED is an integral part of the indicator and
not available separately.
LED polarity markings are on the bottom of
the indicator.
The electrical specifications shown are de-
termined at a basic temperature of 25°C.
If the source voltage exceeds the rated volt-
age, a ballast resistor is required.
The resistor value can be calculated by us-
ing the formula in the Supplement section.
Color Red Yellow Green
Forward Peak Current IFM 30mA 30mA 30mA
Typical Forward Current IF 20mA 20mA 20mA
Forward Voltage VF 1.77V 2.1V 2.3V
Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 4V 4V 4V
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.4mA/°C 0.4mA/°C 0.4mA/°C
Ambient Temperature Range –25° ~ +70°C
E FC
01JF
Red LED
Straight PC Terminals
TYPICAL INDICATOR DIMENSIONS
Square
JF01PC
(5.08)
.200
(10.16)
.400
(0.8) Typ
.031
– +
1 3
2 4
(10.16)
.400

W01 Silver
Solder Lug*
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
KB02KW01-12-FF
Lamps
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
Solid Cap: Lens/Filter Colors
BB White/White FB Green/White
CB Red/White FF Green/Green
CC Red/Red GB Blue/White
EB Yellow/White GG Blue/Blue
12
Incandescent Lamp
Used with Solid Cap
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
 FF
Cap Types & Colors
Incandescent or Neon Lamp
Used with Insert Cap
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
01 110-volt Neon
LED Cap: Lens/Diffuser Colors
AB Square Spot Illuminated
 Black Cap/White Window
JB Clear/White
JC Clear/Red
JD Clear/Amber
JF Clear/Green
LED Cap: Lens/Diffuser Colors
JB Clear/White
Super Bright LED
Used with Cap for LED
6B White
6F Green
6G Blue
Bright LED Used with Cap for LED
Colors Resistor
No Code No Resistor
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
24 24-volt
5C Red
5D Amber
5F Green
Insert Cap: Lens/Filter Colors
JB Clear/White
JC Clear/Red
JE Clear/Yellow
JF Clear/Green
JG Clear/Blue
* JF & JG not suitable with neon.
*
*
* Wire harness & cable
 assemblies offered
 only in Americas
KB Indicators
M

s
Complement to LB Pushbuttons
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
LB01GW01-5C12-JC
 W01
Housing
K Black
G Gray
Shapes
01 Square
02 Round
03 Rectangular
01LB
Red, 12-volt,
Bright LED with Resistor
Square Shape and
Gray Housing
Clear Cap
with Red Diffuser
Terminals
W01
Silver Solder Lug/
Quick Connect
Terminals*
G
Solid Cap: Lens/Filter Colors
BJ White/Clear
CJ Red/Clear
EJ Yellow/Clear
FJ Green/Clear
GJ Blue/Clear
Incandescent Lamp Used with Solid Cap
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
Cap Types & Colors
LED Cap: Lens/Diffuser Colors
JB Clear/White
Super Bright LED Used with LED Cap
6B White
6F Green
6G Blue
LED Cap: Lens/Diffuser Colors
JB Clear/White
JC Clear/Red
JD Clear/Amber
JF Clear/Green
Bright LED Used with LED Cap
Colors Resistor
No Code No Resistor
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
24 24-volt
5C Red
5D Amber
5F Green
Incandescent or Neon Used with Insert Cap
01 110-volt Neon
05 5-volt Incandescent
12 12-volt Incandescent
JC
Lamps
Insert Cap: Lens/Filter Colors
JB Clear/White
JC Clear/Red
JE Clear/Yellow
*JF Clear/Green
*JG Clear/Blue
*JF & JG not suitable with neon.
5C 12
Silver Solder Lug/
Quick Connect Terminals

lt
Complement to MLW Rockers
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
Bezel Colors
A Black
B White
C Red
D Orange
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
H Gray
CP01
CAP COLORS
1
Lamps
Incandescent
06 6-volt
12 12-volt
18 18-volt
24 24-volt
28 28-volt
Neon
N 110-volt
12
Bezels
1 .787” (20.0mm) Wide
2 .937” (23.8mm) Wide
DB FWhite Orange Green
LAMP CODES & SPECIFICATIONS
Incandescent & Neon Lamps for Solid & Design Caps
T-11⁄2 Pilot Slide Base
Voltage                    V 6V 12V 18V 24V 28V 110V
Current                     I 80mA 50mA 35mA 25mA 22mA 1.5mA
MSCP .159 .215 .398 .215 .247 NA
Endurance               Hours 2,000 Average 15,000 Avg.
Ambient Temperature Range –10° ~ +50°C
Recommended Resistor for Neon: 33K ohms for 110V AC & 100K ohms for 220V AC
Electrical specifications are determined at a basic temperature of 25°C.
For dimension drawings of lamps, see Accessories & Hardware Index.
If the source voltage is greater than rated voltage, a ballast resistor is required.
The ballast resistor calculation and more lamp detail are shown in the Supplement section.
12 1806 28 N24
A
Cap Colors
B White
C Red
D Orange
E Yellow
*F Green
*G Blue
*F & G not suitable
  with neon.
AT602
Incandescent
EC GRed Yellow Blue
AT429
(13.5)

Complement to UB Pushbuttons
UB
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
UB01KW035C-JC
Red, Bright LED
Cap Types & Colors
Super Bright LED
6B White
6F Green
6G Blue
Available with
Square only
LEDs
Full Face Illuminated Cap
for Super Bright LED
JB Clear Lens/White Diffuser
For Square only; see cap detail page
01 K 5C JCW03
Spot Illuminated Cap
for Bright & Super Bright LEDs
AB Black with White Window
Rectangular available for Bright only
Full Face Illuminated Cap
for Bright LED
Lens/Diffuser Colors
CB Red/White FF Green/Green
CC Red/Red *FJ Green/Clear
*CJ Red/Clear JB Clear/White
DB Amber/White JC Clear/Red
DD Amber/Amber JD Clear/Amber
*DJ Amber/Clear JF Clear/Green
FB Green/White *JJ Clear/Clear
* Not available with Rectangular cap
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
Mounting Types
PCB Mounting
01 Square
03 Rectangular
* Snap-in Mounting
04 Square
06 Rectangular
06B Rectangular with
Side Barriers
* Standard with Solder
Lug terminals
Housing
K Black
Terminals
W01 Silver Solder Lug*
(for Snap-in Mounting)
W03
Silver Straight PC
(for PCB Mounting)
Bright LED
5C Red
5D Amber
5F Green
Clear Lens
with Red Diffuser
Square with
PCB Mounting
Silver, Straight PC
Terminals
* Wire harness & cable assemblies
 offered only in Americas
UB Indicators
M

s
Complement to UB2 Pushbuttons
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
Housing
K Black
01 W03UB2 K
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
UB201KW036CF-4J01
6CF
Mounting Types
PCB Mounting
01 Square
 Snap-in Mounting
04 Square
Terminals
W03 Silver PC/Turret
Black
Housing
Silver PC/
Turret Terminals
Red/Green Super Bright
Bicolor LED
Sculptured Cap with ON–
OFF Dual Legend Filter
4 J 01
Alternating
Legends
01 ON/OFF
02 START/STOP
04 OPEN/CLOSE
LEDs
Sculptured Cap Lens/Diffuser Color
1JB Clear/White
Beveled Cap & Color
2B White
Flat Cap Lens/Diffuser Color
3JB Clear/White
Sculptured Cap with
Alternating Legend
4J Clear Lens
Flat Cap with
Alternating Legend
5J Clear Lens
Bright LED
5C Red
5D Amber
5F Green
Super Bright Bicolor LED
6CF Red/Green
Super Bright LED
6B White
6F Green
6G Blue
Sculptured Cap Lens/Diffuser
Colors
1JB Clear/White
1JC Clear/Red
1JD Clear/Amber
1JF Clear/Green
Beveled Cap & Colors
2B White
2C Red
2D Amber
2F Green
Flat Cap Lens/Diffuser Colors
3JB Clear/White
3JC Clear/Red
3JD Clear/Amber
3JF Clear/Green
Sculptured Cap Lens/Diffuser
Color
1JB Clear/White
Beveled Cap & Color
2B White
Flat Cap Lens/Diffuser Color
3JB Clear/White
Cap Types & Colors

Quick Connect Terminals
Black Housing
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
YB04KW01-12-FB
Lamps
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
Solid Cap: Lens/Insert Colors
BB White/White
CB Red/White
EB Yellow/White
FB Green/White
GB Blue/White
Incandescent Lamp
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
Cap Types & Colors
LED Cap: Lens/Insert Colors
JB Clear/White
Super Bright LED
6B White
6F Green
6G Blue
Bright LED
LED Colors Resistor
No Code No Resistor
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
24 24-volt
5C Red
5D Amber
5F Green
K
Terminals
W01
Silver Solder Lug/
.110” (2.8mm)
Quick Connect*
Panel Seal
No
Code Without Panel Seal
W With Panel Seal
(Bushing Mount only)
Bicolor LED
LED Colors Forward Voltage
02 2-volt
(no resistor)
2CF Red/Green 05 5-volt
12 12-volt
24 24-volt
LED Cap: Lens/Insert Colors
JB Clear/White
12
LED Cap: Lens/Insert Colors
JB Clear/White
JC Clear/Red
JD Clear/Amber
JF Clear/Green
Square
with Snap-in Mounting
* Wire harness & cable assemblies
 offered only in Americas
YB Indicators
M